Number of Shares % Number of Shares %
(A) Shareholding of Promoter

and Promoter Group

1 Indian
(a) Individuals/ Hindu

Undivided Family
-  - -

(b) Central Government/ State
Government(s)/Government
company

(c) Bodies Corporate 26606449 52.17 53212898 52.17
(d) Financial Institutions/ banks
(e) Any Other (specify)
  Sub- Total (A)(1)

26606449 52.17 53212898 52.17

2 Foreign
(a) Individuals (Non-Resident

Individuals/ Foreign non
Individuals)

-- -- -- --

(b) Bodies Corporate -- -- -- --
(c) Institutions -- -- -- --
(d) Any other (specify) -- -- -- --
  Sub-Total (A)(2) -- -- -- --
  Total Shareholding of

Promoter and Promoter
Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

26606449

52.17

53212898

52.17

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 14

Pre-issue
(As on 04/07/2008)

Post-issue
Category of Shareholder

Number of Shares % Number of Shares %
(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions   -  -  -
(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI - - - -
(b) Financial Institutions/ Banks 5949 0.01 11898 0.01
(c) Central Government/ State

Government(s)
-- -- -- --

(d) Venture Capital Funds -- -- -- --
(e) Insurance Companies -- -- -- --
(f) Foreign Institutional

Investors
-- -- -- --

(g) Foreign Venture Capital
Investors

-- -- -- --

(h) Any Other (specify)
( Foreign National)

-- -- -- --

  Sub-Total (B)(1) 5949 0.01 11898 0.01
2 Non-institutions
(a) Bodies Corporate 12058352 23.64 24116704 23.64

Individuals-   (b)
i. Individual shareholders
holding nominal share
capital up to Rs. 1 lakh.

8253923

16.18

16507846

16.18

  ii. Individual shareholders
holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs. 1
lakh.

3960397

7.78

7920794

7.78

(c) Individuals (Non-Resident
Individuals/ Foreign non
Individuals)

- - - -

(d) Overseas Corporate Bodies - - - -
(e) Clearing Members 31372 0.06 62744 0.06
(f) Non Resident Indians 83636 0.16 167272 0.16
  Sub-Total (B)(2) 24387680 47.82 48775360 47.82
  Total public shareholding